02/23/2023

west virginia department of environmental protection

Office of Oil and Gas
601 57" Street, S.E. Harold D. Ward, Cabinet Secretary
Charleston, WV 25304 www.dep.wv.gov
(304) 926-0450

fax: (304) 926-0452

Tuesday, January 31, 2023

WELL WORK PLUGGING PERMIT
Vertical Plugging

COLUMBIA GAS TRANSMISSION, LLC
1700 MACCORKLE AVENUE SE

CHARLESTON, WV 25314

Re: Permit approval for 2388
47-051-00394-00-00

This well work permit is evidence of permission granted to perform the specified well work at the location described
on the attached pages and located on the attached plat, subject to the provisions of Chapter 22 of the West Virginia
Code of 1931, as amended, and all rules and regulations promulgated thereunder, and to any additional specific
conditions and provisions outlined in the pages attached hereto. Notification shall be given by the operator to the
Oil and Gas Inspector at least 24 hours prior to the construction of roads, locations, and/or pits for any permitted
work. In addition, the well operator shall notify the same inspector 24 hours before any actual well work is
commenced and prior to running and cementing casing. Spills or emergency discharges must be promptly reported
by the operator to 1-800-642-3074 and to the Oil and Gas Inspector.

Upon completion of the plugging well work, the above named operator will reclaim the site according to the
provisions of WV Code 22-6-30. Please be advised that form WR-38, Affidavit of Plugging and Filling Well, is to
be submitted to this office within 90 days of completion of permitted well work, as should form WR-34 Discharge
Monitoring Report within 30 days of discharge of pits, if applicable. Failure to abide by all statutory and regulatory
provisions governing all duties and operations hereunder may result in suspension or revocation of this permit and,
in addition, may result in civil and/or criminal penalties being imposed upon the operators.

Per 35 CSR 4-5.2.g this permit w111 expire in two (2) years from the issue date unlgss permitted well work is

Operator’s Well Number: 2388
Farm Name: BUZZARD, ROBERT

U.S. WELL NUMBER: 47-051-00394-00-00
Vertical Plugging
Date Issued: 1/31/2023

Promoting a healthy environment.

02/03/2023



/
PERMIT CONDITIONS 47 05 106554

West Virginia Code § 22-6-11 allows the Office of Oil and Gas to place specific conditions upon
this permit. Permit conditions have the same effect as Jaw. Failure to adhere to the specified

permit conditions may result in enforcement action.

CONDITIONS

1. All pits must be lined with a minimum of 20 mi] thickness synthetic liner.

2. In the event of an accident or explosion causing loss of life or serious personal injury in
or about the well or while working on the well, the well operator or its contractor shall give

notice, stating the particulars of the accident or explosion, to the oil and gas inspector and the
Chief within twenty-four (24) hours.

Well work activities shall not constitute a hazard to the safety of persons.

02/03/2023



1) Date Dece4nl1bZr 9 50?/9&%@9 4

WW-4B
Rev., 2/01 2)Operator's
Well No. victory B 2388
3)API Well No. 47-om - 0040000
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA 4 MNTE 0o, e
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS CK:H- 05621”
APPLICATION FOR A PERMIT TO PLUG AND ABANDON
4) Well Type: Oil / Gas X / Liquid injection / Waste disposal /
(If "Gas, Production or Underground storage X ) Deep / ShallowX
5) Location: Elevation 1220' Watershed Fish Creek
District Liberty County Marshall Quadrangle Cameron, WV

6) Well Operator Columbia Gas Transmission, LLC 7, Designated Agent Brad Neison, Storage Engineer

Address 1700 MacCorkle Avenue S.E., P.O. Box 1273 Address 455 Racetrack Road
Charleston, WV 25325 Washington, PA 15301
8) ©0il and Gas Inspector to be notified 9} Plugging Contractor
Name Strader Gower Name Next LVL Energy, LLC
Address 2525 West Alexander Road Address 736 W. Ingomar Road, Unit 268
Valley Grove, WV 26060 Ingomar, PA 15127

10} Work Order: The work order for the manner of plugging this well is as follows:
Refer to enclosed:
1) Well job plan.

2) Prior to P&A wellbore schematic. Offcn coEVED
O Oitand Gag
dP i tic.
3) Proposed P&A wellbore schematic JAN 06 203
wv Departmen, of

Enw‘ronmental Protection

Notification must be given to the district oil and gas inspector 24 hours before permitted
work can commence.

Work order approved by inspector . %, ..z %we Date 12/14/2022

02/03/2023
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47 0 5 1 00g3s@des
BTATE OF WEsT VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
Oli. AND GAS DIVISION
Quadrangle
WELL RECORD
Permit No. MARS - 3k =R OllorGaswell___ Q8 |
- i e e .. oo timmy |
Company_The Menufacturers Light and Heat Compeny Casing and Used in Left In
Add 800 Uaion Trust Kdg., Plttsburgh 19, Pa. Tubing Drilling Well Fackers
Farm_ _Robert Bussard == acres L3 N
Locution (waters) Size
Well No__L=2358 Elev___ 1241.33" 18 Kind of Packer. |
District__Liberty  _ County. Marsball 18
The surface of tract Is owned in fea by A 179 P9 Sze ot 4
Address 8 ——- 10641 10641
Minera! rights are owned by, M_}“}l% Depthest _ H
I | mosd  acer

Drilling commenced. 3 Perf. top——— ..}
Drifling completed...___. 58 1k, 1960 2 Pert, bott
Date Shome___Jron\_M'_.{To ' Liners Used Perfitop.__
With____ Qrifice Well Teatar a—] Perf.bottom . {
Open Flow 8 /10the Water in—m—_._!nch
— - /10ths Mere. in Inch CASING CEMENTED SIZE. No. Ft.. Dite
Volime 1,574,000 Cu. Ft.
Rock Pressure 25 Iba 12 hrs.
OiL bils., 1at 24 hrs, COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT_”&,_FEETM_,__INCH s
Fresh water fest, feot FEET. INCHES. FEET INC
Salt wuter. Teat. feat FEET INCHES _ FEET. INGH

Formation Calor % Top Bottom cf:“"'f Eg g::;l& Remarks

THICKEESS

Pittaburgh Coml a 925 933

Bg Sand 95 1410 1505

Lower Band 20 1995 2015

Mg Lime 2026

Bg Injun 230

o T 62 1965 2027 Left in Hole

Plug Back to 2320

Bet Nev T Casing 196}

Bet k-1/27 Costng 206

Total Depth 2320

RECEWVED
fiice of Ol andjGat

JAN 06 2022

o3

WV Depamnqui
Eavironmental P[otector

. {Over}

0%4/03/2023



47 05100 3 9243/2023

Formation Color n%:’ or x
ft op Bottom Oil. Gus
Denth
or Water Forad Remarka

RECEWED
Office of Dil and Gas

JAN pé6 2023

WV Departmeni ot
Environmental Protectia’

AFPROVED .

By

Aast. MMW

92/03/2023
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PORM, 108, 184 &.41 PADE %0 4 w 0 0 f:g 2
* . Company )
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Record of Well No. 23 -f’(/ on Farm Acres
Field o County State
Rig Commenced 19 N Completed 19
Drilling Commenced 19 . Completed 19
Contractor Address
Driller' Name
CASING AND TUBING RECORD
Conductar ‘ 13~ * ) Uil [T {_ ™ | B! Ll Ll w
_ Used In Drlg. ) T B
Laft In Well 1 . 1
PACKEZR RECORD i SHOOTING RECGRD
.- Sise : Dupth Bet l it Date Troe Faplosive. v_lfm:n:n_tﬂ  re nmnnm M::J'E"': n " ”::' n
~ . r i e T l ‘
VOLUME AND PRESSURE
Date i Rendine " Ligw e Volume f Sand I " “:mnf. o ‘::H w | B "Ilu:. R P Hous
| T H
' I
TOTAL INITIAL OPEN FLOW CUBIC FEET PER 24 HOURS
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WELL JOB PLAN Well Engineering & Technology PAGE 3 DATE JOB PREFARERY £ S12d22
Objective: Plug Well to WV DEP Specifications and per Coal Operator Agreement LAST PROFILE UPDATE:
TITLE:  Plug and Abandonment WORK TYPE: 0
FIELD: Victory B WELL: 2388
STATE: WV SHL (Lat/Long): 0.000000 0 APl:  47-051-00394
TWP:  Liberty BHL (Lat/Long): 0.000000 0 CNTY: Marshall
PROCEDURE
1 Obtain NRP clearances, pipeline crossing eval, call before you dig notification, etc.
2 Obtain State plugging permit.
3 Obtain GWP and Well Review & Turnover Form.
4 Notify Reservoir Engineering & Geosciences (REG) of intent to take well out of service.
5 Install ECD's per EM&CP. Prepare access road and well site.
6 Service all wellhead valves.
7  Document initial tubing / casing / annular pressures.
8 Kill well.
9 Obtain CBL from TD to surface - keep hole full of fluid. Send CBL to WET engineer for evaluation.

* Note that procedure may require modifications based on CBL results - consult with WET engineer.
10 MIRU service rig.
11 NU 7-1/16" BOPs (double ram with blind & pipe + annular). Secure BOPs to eliminate free movement. Pressure test low/high to 250/2000 psig.
12 TIH with steel tooth bit and drill’clean to hard PBTD.
13  Clean and stabilize open-hole. TOOH.
14 TBIH with cut-lip shoe and install balanced cement plug from PBTD to 1800".
15  WOC and tag. If top of cement plug is deeper than 2000’ then install second balanced cement plug.
16 Install cast-iron DBP above cement plug.
17  TIH and install balanced cement plug(s) from DBP to 1160’ (~100' below depth of 8-5/8" csg shoe).
18 Install balanced expanding-type cement plug from top of last plug to 960'. Gypsum is often used as an additive to provide expansion
properties or to prevent cement shrinkage. Before TOOH spot 6% bentonite gel from top of plug to approximately 100' below surface.
19 WOC and tag cmt. [f solid cement top is deeper than 960 then consult with State inspector or reinstall plug.

* Well to be plugged per ACNR (coal operator) reimbursement agreement. Consult and communicate with State Inspector and ACNR daily
to confirm all steps in procedure moving forward are acceptable and approved.

20  Finish plugging well per ACNR reimbursement agreement based on the following scenarios.

Scenario 1; Attempt to remove all three casing strings (4-1/2", 7", 8-5/8") from a minimum depth of 10 feet below the base of the Pittsburgh
Coal. If successful install a thixotropic cement plug dyed green across the Pittsburgh Coal and cement well to surface.

Scenario 2: If able to remove all but one string of casing from a depth below the Pittsburgh Coal, section mill the remaining casing string
from a depth of 10 feet below to a depth of 10 feet above the Pitisburgh Coal. Install a thixotropic cement plug dyed green
across the Pittsburgh Coal and cement well to surface.

Scenario 3: If not able to remove two or more strings of casing from a depth below the Pittsburgh Coal, utilize multi-string cutter to make
7 equally spaced cuts from a depth of 1 foot below to a depth of 1 foot above the Pittsburgh Coal. Install a thixotropic cement
plug dyed green across the Pittsburgh Coal and cement well to surface.

21 RDMO service rig.

22 Install monument a minimum of 30" above ground level with no smaller than 6" OD steel pipe. Tack weld APl number to side of monument. Tack
weld, do not seal, a steel plate on top of monument.

23 When plugging is complete, install plastic Columbia Gas line marker next to monument.

24  Reclaim road and location.

RECEIVED
Office of Qil and Gas

JAN 06 2023

WYV Depariment of
Environmental Protection

PREPARED BY: REVIEWED BY: APPROVED:
Brad Nelson e - -
s ., 1211412022

PREP DATE: 11/2/2022

02/03/2023
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~ not to scale ~ Vic%’/?iﬁm
47-051-00394

Prior to P&A
(as of 6/29/2022)

13-3/8" @ 13'

10-3/4"csg @ 179
(cmt'd to surface w/ 50 sx)

Mapletown Coal 840 - 847’

8.5/8" csg @ 1064

! r_,_J (cmt'd to surface w/ 250 sx)
T

N

2™ Murphy Sand 1139 - 1170° ]

Sea Level @ 1241 ft. ’——

RECEIVED
ce of Oil and Gas

JAN 06 2023

Offi

Big Dunkard 1400 - 1505

Wv Dapallmem of
Enwronmenta! Protsction

2 Gas Sand 1650 - 1685’ |

1961

_) 7" csg 0-2027

(cmt'd to surface from 1961' w/ 250 sx)

Iiaxton 2020 - 2035 (possible storage gas) |

4-1/2" 12.6# tbg @ 2106'

(cmt'd to surface w/ 210 sx)
Big Injun 2050 - 2362' (Storage)

Plugged back to 2320' —
no record of material used

50 Foot Sand 2874 - 2897" j

I3 Gordon 2933 - 2967' |

TD 7'
e 02/03/2023




~ not to scale ~

zicto@%BZB

47-051-00394
Proposed P&A per Agreement
with Coal Operator

Best case scenario, pulling all
casing below Pittsburgh Coal.
If unsuccessful coal operator

agreement will dictate options.

Mapletown Coal 840 - 847"

Pittsburgh Coal 927:- 933"

2" Murphy Sand 1139 - 1170'

I

Big Dunkard 1400 - 1505'

[ Gas Sand 1650 - 1685'

| Maxton 2020 - 2035’ (possible storage gas)

\

Big Injun 2050 - 2362' (Storage)

L 50 Foot Sand 2874 - 2897"

Gordon 2933 - 2967"

l

(as of 11/2/2022)

13-3/8" @ 13'

10-3/4" csg @ 179'
(cmt'd to surface w/ 50 sx)

Thixotropic green dyed cement
across Pittsburgh Coal, per
coal operator agreement.

8-5/8" csg @ 1064’
(cmt'd to surface w/ 250 sx)

\ Expanding

cement

Dark grey
shading indicates
cement installed
during P&A

Light grey
shading indicates

cement prior to
P&A

TD 2967

—{ Mechanical bridge plug

1961

A/ 7"csg 0-2027

(cmt'd to surface from 1961' w/ 250 sx)

4-1/2" 12.6# tbg @ 2106'
(cmt'd to surface w/ 210 sx)

RECEIVED
Office of Qil and G

JAN 06 2023

WV Deparmiis, o

Ermvmomsmental Prarseidy

Drill to hard PBTD |

02/03/2023




47 05 100094

WW-4A 1) Date: 117282022
Revised 6-07 2) Operator’s Well Number
Vickory B

8) API Well No.: 47 - 051

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
NOTICE 0F APPLICATION TO PLUG AND ABANDON A WELL

4) Surface Owner(s) to be served: 5) (a) Coal Operator
(a) Name Raobin E. Cuigley and Donaid Quigley Name Marshall County Coal Resources, inc.
Address 1188 Aeid Ridge Rosd Address 48226 National Road
Cameron, WY 26033 St. Gleirsvitle, OH 43950
(b) Name (b) Coal Owner(s) with Declaration
Address Name Consol RCPC, LLC
Address 1000 Conaot Energy Drive
Canonsburg, PA 15317
{c) Name Name
Address Address
6) Inspector Strader Gower (¢) Coal Leasee with Declaration
Address 2625 West Alsxander Road Name Marshell County Cosl Resources, Inc.
Valloy Grove, WV 26060 Address 462268 National Rosd
Telephone  (304) 9006188 ' St. Clairpvitle, OH 43950

TO THE PERSONS NAMED ABOVE: You should have received this Form and the following documents:

(1) The spplication to Plug and Abandon a Wall on Form WW.4B, which sets out the paxties involved in the work and describes the

well its and the plugging work order; and
() The plat (surveyor's map) showing the well location on Form WW-6.

The reascn you received these documents is thet you have
Howsver, you are not required o take any sotion at all.

Tmmmmmzzumwwﬂvmcmmw
socompenying documents for a permit to plug and abandon & well with the Chief

@umwwm“mmdmhmmmmumm

wellupmmmmﬁhormmedlhisNoﬁumdAppliuﬁonmd
of the Office of Oil and Gas, West Virginia Department of Environmental

leion.withlupeﬂwlhwdlnMbumndmummwmwmﬂmwmﬂnMFmW& Copies of this Notice,

the Application, and the plat have been mailed by registered or certified mail
oerin ciroumstances) on or before the day of mailing or delivery to the Chief.

wdeﬁwdbyhndmhpcnn(s)medlbuw(wluwbliuﬁonin

RECEIVE:
Well Operator Colusmbia Ges Transmission, LLC Officeof Oiin= -
By: Brad Nelson : B A
T T U e Gl e ARLE
Allaghery County Address 455 Racetrack Road
My Commission Expires May 11, 2026 Washington, PA 15301 WV Deor
Commission Number 1332603 Telephone 72‘-30.4310 Enviromr o

day of NoVerloer 205772
€ liae Mooy Notary Public

L

Subscribed and sworn before me this ¥
ve :

My Commission Expires __S Jji|z074

Oil and Gas Privacy Notice County of M les
r

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

The Office of Ofl and Gas

processss your personal information, such as name,

address and phone number, as a part of our

regulatory duties. Your personal information may be disclosed
business or as needed to comply with statutory or regulatory
office will appropriately secure your personal information. If
information, please contact DEP"y Chief Privacy Officer at

to other State agencies or third parties in the normal course of
requirements, including Freedom of Information Act roquesta, Our
you have any questions about our use of your personal

02/03/2023
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Columbia Gas Transmission, LLC 4 7 10 0 304
1700 MacCorkle Ave., SE, Charleston, WV, USA 25325 Tc Energy

December 14, 2022

Marshall County Coal Resources, Inc.
46226 National Road
St. Clairsville, OH 43950

TC Energy (Columbia Gas Transmission, LLC), an underground natural gas storage operator, is planning
to work over or abandon the following storage wells in Marshall County, WV. Records indicate that
Marshall County Coal Resources, Inc. is coal operator and or lessee.

Victory B 2097 (API # 47-051-00483-00-00) — Stimulation

Victory B 2388 (API # 47-051-00394-00-00) — Plug and Abandon
Victory B 2449 (API # 47-051-00164-00-00) — Plug and Abandon
Victory B 4552 (API # 47-051-00361-00-00) — Plug and Abandon

To comply with WV DEP Code, TC Energy (Columbia) is required to provide the coal owner the
following documents as notification and for processing.

WV DEP form WW-2A (Notice and Application for a Well Work Permit) if Stimulation
WV DEP form WW-2B (Well Work Permit Application) if Stimulation

WV DEP form WW-4A (Notice of Application to Plug and Abandon a Well) — if P&A
WV DEP form WW-4B (Application for a Permit to Plug and Abandon) — if P&A

WV DEP form WW-7 (if P&A) or copy of survey plat (if Stimulation)
WYV DEP form WW-9 (Fluids/Cuttings Disposal & Reclamation Plan)

[f you have questions, feel free to call.

VED
RECE!
Regards, e ot 012"

Bt 2o 06 202

Brad Nelson sament o
Storage Engineer W Ue:ma\ protect™
TC Energy (Columbia Gas Transmission, LLC) gnviren™
brad_nelson@tcenergy.com

off: 724-223-2753

cell: 724-250-0610

www.tcenergy.com

02/03/2023



U.S. Postal Sérvice“‘

CERTIFIED MAIL® RECEIPT
Q Domestic Mail Only
2 For delivery information, visit our website at www. usps.com-.

a

i OFFICIne:  USE
ﬁ SWT Fee $4 F'IJ 3-”-1'1'1!}-
~ m&mmmmmi o

[ Return Receipt hardcopy) s S0} N
Eg E%Hnunﬂuux: ic) $___ &0 o0 pggquga

Certified Mail Restricted Delivery !__._$+|_Hﬂ__
O3 | [JAdur signature Required Hﬁ
O3 | Dadur signat: W‘—rﬁ*— &
o Postage $5.55
- w et
=3 and Fees 2// 572072
= ; e o 12/15/2022
ru San”b/v
Cev Cea )

g Ei"'f'a?ﬁ"lﬁ.'%'"" ""'! em“é&.ﬁlﬁa .................
r~ | . ¢ l

iy ) 2IP+4 Y

Claiesy.Ja . OH #3950

PS Form 3800, April 2015 PSh

N 7630-02-000-5047

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS S COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

= Complete items 1, 2, and 3.
™ Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

L ] mmmmhmdhm
or on the front if space permits. . :
1. Artice Addressed to:

Mokl Gounty Gu) Resowgs, Tie
$622¢ Metora) Rord :
S, Caiesyile, oW #2950

00 0

9590 9402 6648 1060 3610 36
2. Article Number (Transfer from service label)

S 7022 0410 0DOOO 1303 1583
PS Form 3811, July 2020 PSN 7530-02-000-8053

ECTION

D. Is delivery address different from item 12
If YES, enter delivery address befow: [ No

47 05 1 BPYH%

Certified Mail service provides the following benefits:

= A receipt (this portion of the Certified Mail label).
= A unique identifier for your mailpiece.
= Electronic verification of delivery or attempted

= A record of delivery the reciplent's
signature) that is retained by the Postal Service™
for a specified period.

Important Reminders:

= You may purchase Certified Mail service with
First-Class Mail®, First-Class Package Service®,
or Priority Mail® service.

® Certifiod Mail service is not available for
international mail.

® Insurance coverage is not available for purchase
with Certified Mail service. However, the purchase
of Certified Mail service does not change the
insurance coverage automatically included with
certain Priority Mail items.

® For an additional fee, and with a proper
endorsement on the mailpiece, you may request
the following services:

- Retum receipt service, which provides a record
of delivery (including the recipient’s signature),
You can request a hardcopy return receipt or an
electronic version. For a hardcopy return receipt,
complete PS Form 3811, Domestic Return
Receipt; attach PS Form 3811 to your mailpiece;

for an electronic return receipt, see a retail

associate for assistance. To receive a duplicate
return receipt for no additional fee, present this
WWWW&M

mmmmm
delivery fo the addressee specified by name, or
to the addressee’s authorized agent.

- Adult signature service, which requires the
signee to be at least 21 years of age (not
available at retall).

- Adult signature restricted delivery service, which
e o e i
and delivery to
by name, or to the addressee’s authorized agent
(not available at retail). <

= To ensure that your Certified Mail receiptis

accepted as legal proof of mailing, it should bear a
USPS postmark. If you would like a postmark on
this Certified Mail receipt, please present your
Certified Mail item at a Post Office™ for
postmarking. If you don't need a postmark on this
Certified Mail receipt, detach the barcoded portion
of this label, affix it to the mailpiece, apply
appropriate postage, and deposit the mallplece.

IMPORTANT: Save this receipt for your records.

PS Form 3800, April 2015 (Reverse) PSN 7530-02-000-0047

USPS TRACKING #

IR

9590 9402 bh48 10L0 3LL0 3k

e ]

RE:CENEU .
Office of Oil and &

|\ 06 202°

N\' Uepaﬂn\b wud

First-Class Mail
Postage & Fees Pald
USPS
Permit No. G-10

United States
Postal Service

Adt. 2

* Sender: Please print your name, address, and ZIP+4® in this box®

Breel Nelsow

216 Cedeville Strest

Psburgh, PA /Se2oy

02/03/2023
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Columbia Gas Transmission, LLC

1700 MacCorkle Ave., SE, Charleston, WV, USA 25325 Q) Tc Energy

December 14, 2022

Consol RCPC, LLC
1000 Consol Energy Drive
Canonsburg, PA 15317

TC Energy (Columbia Gas Transmission, LLC), an underground natural gas storage operator, is planning
to work over or abandon the following storage wells in Wetzel County, WV and Marshall County, WV.
Records indicate that Consol RCPC, LLC owns the coal on subject properties.

Victory A 3525 (API # 47-103-00153-00-00) — Stimulation
Victory B 2097 (API # 47-051-00483-00-00) — Stimulation
Victory B 2388 (API # 47-051-00394-00-00) — Plug and Abandon
Victory B 2449 (API # 47-051-00164-00-00) — Plug and Abandon
Victory B 4552 (API # 47-051-00361-00-00) — Plug and Abandon

To comply with WV DEP Code, TC Energy (Columbia) is required to provide the coal owner the
following documents as notification and for processing.

WV DEP form WW-2A (Notice and Application for a Well Work Permit) if Stimulation
WV DEP form WW-2B (Well Work Permit Application) if Stimulation

WV DEP form WW-4A (Notice of Application to Plug and Abandon a Well) — if P&A
WV DEP form WW-4B (Application for a Permit to Plug and Abandon) — if P& A

WYV DEP form WW-7 (if P&A) or copy of survey plat (if Stimulation)

WV DEP form WW-9 (Fluids/Cuttings Disposal & Reclamation Plan)

If you have questions, feel free to call.

Regards, REGENED
/%/ %ﬂé Office of il and Gas

2

Brad Nelson JAN 06 2023
Storage Engineer
WV Depanment &

TC Energy (Columbia Gas Transmission, LLC)
brad_nelson@tcenergy.com

off: 724-223-2753

cell: 724-250-0610

Environmenta\ Protectol

www.tcenergy.com

02/03/2023



U.S. Postal Servrice‘”_

CERTIFIED MAIL® RECEIPT

Domestic Mail Only

@i F GYAL USE

[C] Adutt Signature Required

: $4.00
mm‘-mmmmmiw
g g

mewms $1 '“ l

Postage
$97.55

Postage and Fees
$16.80

|u']'ur

Sent To

CaNsoL REPS, e

Sireet and Apt. No., or PO Box No.
fote Comse] Eneesy

7022 0410 0000 1303 1569

Drjye

City, 21#0—4'

PS Form 3800, April 2015 PSN 7530

W00 Conze) Eneyy orve
Canens burg, PO /s.i:? el i

g , PA /S22 &

02-000-8047 See Reverse for Instru

'a._ Servica Type 1 Priority Mail Express®
IIIMIIIHIIH Illlﬂlllll e
9590 9402 6648 1065)3510 50, 3 Cartifid Mall Restricted Delivery gww
7UEE 0410 0000 1303 15k9 ‘,ﬁwm

PS Form 3811, July 2020 PSN 7530-02-000-9053

47 05 1 00°39%

Certified Mail service provides the following benefits:
= A receipt (this portion of the Certified Mail label). for an electronic return receipt, see a retail

' Aunique identiier for your mailpiece. assoclate for assistance. To recelve a duplicate
= Electronic verification of delivery or attempted o n""""'“m'“,m:mm ﬂ‘mmnm:b
= A record of delivery (including the reciplent's H""l Iml s s, Wk vl
::me)mummwunms 38 'mnummwmw
peciad puiad, 1o the addressee's authorized agent.

Important Reminders: - Adult signature service, which requires the

= You may purchase Certified Mall service with signee to be at least 21 years of age (not
First-Class Mail®, First-Class Package Service®, available at retail).

o Priority Mail® service. - Aduit signature restricted delivery service, which
= Certified Mail service is not available for requires the signee to be at least 21 years of age
international mail. and provides delivery to the addressee specified

® Insurance coverage is nof available for purchase by name, or to the addressee’s authorized agent
with Certified Mail service. However, the purchase (not available at retail).
MWHWWMMNW = To ensure that your Certified Mail receipt Is

coverage automatically included accepted as legal proof of mailing, it should bear a
-mmmﬂmu:hmm ﬁmd&us&;m =
3 your
endorsement on the mailplece, you may request  Certified Mail item at a Post Office™ for
the following services: postmarking. If you don't need a postmark on this

- Return receipt service, which provides arecord  Certified Mail receipt, detach the barcoded portion

qm mtw':nwmw ' dmmmmmuhmm mwm
can a oran

electronic version. For a hardcopy return receipt, g

complete PS Form 3811, Domestic Retumn

Receipt; attach PS Form 3811 to your mailpiece;  IMPORTANT: Save this receipt for your records.

PS Form 3800, April 2015 (Reverse) PSN 7530-02-000-9047

RECEIVED
Office of Oil and Gas

JAN 06 2023

WV Departmeric o
Environmental Protechos

irmr— 1
First-Class Mail
T R | Postage & Fees Paid
H!li!lu.!!s!!lm!e! W S

9590 9402 Lb48 1060 3Ll0 50

mm Sender: Please print your name, address, and ZIP+4° in this box®
&B’( M&q
2/6 ledetille Streed
Asl. 2
Pitsoumh, PA 1S 22y

|mﬁ|:]“"l1|llluu hl“"]""}"llm"l’ "h“li‘]h"'l"

02/03/2023
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| y 4705100394
Columbia Gas Transmission, LLC
1700 MacCorkle Ave., SE, Charleston, WV, USA 25325 Q» TC Energy

December 14, 2022

Robin E. Quigley and Donald Quigley
1188 Reid Ridge Road
Cameron, WV 26033

TC Energy (Columbia Gas Transmission, LLC) is applying for a permit to the WV Department of
Environmental Protection — Office of Oil and Gas, to plug and abandon an existing underground natural
gas storage well located on property owned by you. As reference, the field and well ID is Victory B 2388
(API # 47-051-00394-00-00).

As part of the well permitting process, TC Energy (Columbia), the well operator, is required to provide a
copy of all applicable permit application forms for your review and record retention.

[f you have questions, feel free to call.

Regards,
RECEIWED .
Office of Oil and Gas

Brad Nelson 023
Storage Engineer JAN 06 2

TC Energy (Columbia Gas Transmission, LLC)
brad_nelson@tcenergy.com

off: 724-223-2753

cell: 724-250-0610

WV Deparment Ot

Environmental Protection

www.tcenergy.com

02/03/2023



U.S. Postal Service™
CERTIFIED MAIL® RECEIPT

1271572022

ﬂob L, @
saa.ﬁk:'ﬁa""m‘&%&' s et Rsaley

dmf Rirke Foad

g Domestic Mail Only
ﬁ For delivery information, visit our website at WWW.usps.com®.
L SO FEICIAL USE
ﬁ-'_l ls s oS 0 1024
1 [Exira Services & Foes eheck box, add foe & spprasriate) 07
s gmwm $_ &0 0Of
Return Receipt (electronic) S_ g0 oo %:nmrk

E [ Certified Mail R Delivery  $ ;fl';:“-" Here

[JAdult Signature Required $ =Gt i
O3 | [ Adutt Signaturs Restricted Delivery § 3 - = 1 <,
o [Postage >
—
e
o
n
n
o
l'\.

//ﬁf

PS Form 3800, April 2015 PSN See Reverse for Instructions

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

® Complete items 1, 2, and 3.

W Print your name and address on the reverse
S0 that we can return the card to you.

L] Anachthiscmdw!hebackolmamadpieca
©or on the front if space

1. Aricle Adcressed to:
Robin & @ugley ot Corninl Gugley
N%8 Red Ridga Road
Camern, WV 26033

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

3. Service Type 0 Priority Mail Express®
R ORI (B 50 2 oy 8 it e
9590 9402 6648 1060 3610 12 gmmwwmmm gw-nmm-
2. Article Number (Transfer from service fabel) Swuﬂmmnwm Restricted Defivery
= -pg22 0410 0000 1303 1k0b —

ver T E WY EVEY T §SOUTUSTUAIUDS

470510

02/23/2 23
0394

Certified Mail service provides the following benefits:

= A receipt (this portion of the Certified Mail label).
= A unique identifier for your mailpiece.
IMWMMMUM

= A record of delivery (including the recipient’s
signature) that is retained by the Postal Service™
for a specified period.

Important Reminders:

-mmmmwmm
mmmm

® Certified Mail service is nof available for
intemational mail.

® |nsurance coverage is not available for purchase
with Certified Mail service. However, the purchase
wmummmmm
- insurance coverage automatically included with
certain Priority Mail items.

® For an additional fee, and with a proper
endorsement on the mailpiece, you may request

\bummalummmmorm
electronic version. For a hardcopy return receipt,
complete PS Form 3811, Domestic Return

Receipt; attach PS Form 3811 to your mailpiece;

for an electronic return receipt, see a retail
mummwn%
return no additional fee, present
IWWH Certified Mail receipt to the

- Adult signature service, which requires the
signee to be at least 21 years of age (not
available at retail).

- Adult signature restricted delivery service, which
requires the signee to be at least 21 years of age

authorized agent
(not available at retai).

® To ensure that your Certified Mail receipt is

accepted as legal proof of mailing, it should bear a
USPS postmark. If you would like a postmark on

mmumdmm:mmmﬁs
Certified Mail receipt, detach the barcoded portion
of this label, affix it to the mailpiece, apply

appropriate postage, and deposit the mailpiece.

muu“nnm

PS Form 3800, Aprl 2015 (Reverse) PSN 7530-02-000-8047

USPS TRACKING #

NIRRT

9590 9402 bb48 10LO 3L1L0 12

First-Class Mail
Postage & Fees Paid
USPS

Permit No. G-10

United States

Postal Service Bt Walia:
216 Ceddav'lle Srtymet
At 2
Pidsburah, FPA

* Sender: Please print your name, address, and ZIP+4® in this box®

/S22y

|'lil|“5’||u"Ip|lI|"rill“|'h|[l]|Il]l'l”“lll'tlilpll!ll

02/03/2023
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Openator's Well No.

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
FLUIDS/ CUTTINGS DISPOSAL & RECLAMATION PLAN
Watershed (HUC 10) Flsh Creek Quadnngle Cameron, WV —
Do you anticipate using more than 5,000 bbls of water to conplete the proposed well work?  Yes _D_ No
Will a pit beused? Yo V] Mo
If so, please describe anticipated pit waste: _Fresh water, cement returns, bentonite gel, NaCl salt
Will a syntheticEner beusedin thepit? Yes 1¥]  No L] If so, whatmi? 20
Proposed Disposal Method For Treated Pit Wastes:
‘Land Application (if selected provide a completed form WW -9-GPP)
®___ Underground Injection ( UIC Permit Number 34-119-26776, 34-167-23062 )

Reuse (at API Number ; )

Off Site Disposal (Supply form WW -9 for disposallocation)
B Other (Bxphin_ Appaiachian Water Services, Station W1 Ronca WTP, Magoniown, PA - Permit 2608201

Will closed loop systembe used? If so, describe: NO
Drilling medium anticipated for this well (vertical and horimntal)? Aiw, freshwater, oil based, etc. NA RECEIVED
If oil based, what type? Synthetic, petroleur, etc, Office of OIf 2nG 32
Additives to be used in drilling mediun? JAN 06 2023
Dril cuttings disposalmethod? Leave in pit, landfill, removed offs ite, stc. WA Ay DepaHTE
-If left in pit and plan to solidify what medium will be used? (cement, lime, sawdust) Subsolls Crvironimenta: Bl
-Landfill or offsite name/permit number?

Permittee shall provide written notice to the Office of Oil and Gas of any load of drill cuttings orassociated waste rejected at any
West Virginia solid waste facility. The notice shall be provided within 24 hours of rejection and the permittee shall ako disclose

where it was Emﬁﬁ disposed.

1 certify thatI understand and agree to the terms and conditions of the GENERAL WATER POLLUTION PERMIT issued
on April 1, 2016, by the Office of Oil and Gas of the West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection. I understand thatthe
provisions of the permit are enforceable by law. Violations of any tesm or condition of the general permit and/orother applicable law
or regulation can lead to enforcement action.

I certify under penalty of law that I have personally eamined and am familar with the information submitted on this
spplication form and all attachments thereto and that, based on my inquiry of those individuals immediately responsible for obtaining
the information, I believe that the information is true, accurate, and complete. Iam aware that there are significant penalties for
submitting false information, including the possibility of fine or imprisonment,

Company Official Signature d&/ %4 xo:mmmdlh Gt Pennsyhvania - Notary Sul]_
Company Official (Typed Name)_Brad Neison

Allagheny County
Tommission EXpES WEy 11,2020
Company Official Title _Storage Engineer wcmﬁmtmg__
Subscribed and swom before mo this____ 2% dayof N ovértoer” L2022
ﬁhﬂ—— . Eliaa (L‘-)\a'a\*-—; Notary Public
My commission expires ‘3,“ I'ZO"M.. Commonweaslth of Pannsylvania

County of _Artl 2 2/03/2023
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rom WW=> ()pcratofé \Zellgios 1 0 6%35 E

Proposed Revegetation Treatment: Acres Disturbed <1.0 Prevegetation pH 6.5

Lime 2 Tons/acre orto correct to pH 7

Fertilizer type 10-10-10

Fertilizer amount 600 Ibs/acre
Mulch_ 2 Tons/acre
Seed Mixtures
Temporary Permanent
Seed Type Ibs/acre Seed Type Ibs/acre
Annual Rye 40 Orchard Grass and/or Tall Fescue 29

Birdsfoot trefoil (empire) 9
Annual Rye 12

For wetland areas: Annual Rye (40 Ibs/acre) until indigenous plants re-establish cover.

Attach:

Maps(s) of road, location, pit and proposed area for land application (unless engineered plans including this info have been
provided). If water from the pit will be land applied, provide water volume, include dimensions (L, W, D) ofthe pit, and dimensions
(L, W), and area in acres, of the land applcation area.

Photocopied section of involved 7.5' topographic sheet.

= P
Plan Approved by: [/,.,”,,_; (/, =
> e 7 = RECEIWED
Comments: office of Qit and Gas
JAN 06 2073
Wi-Depanm

Environmanta) Frotets

Title: 'nspector Oil & Gas Date: 12/14/2022

Field Reviewed? ( X ) Yes ( )No

02/03/2023
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WW-9- GPP Page of
Rev. 5/16 API Number 47 - 051 - 00394-00-00
Operator's Well No.

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
GROUNDWATER PROTECTION PLAN

Operator Name: Columbia Gas Transmission, LL.C
Watershed (HUC 1¢): Fish Creek Quad: Cameron, WV

Farm Name:

L List the procedures used for the treatment and discharge of fluids. Include a list of all operations that could contaminate the
groundwater.

No fertilizer will be stored on site. Small quantities of fuel, oil, and lubricants will be stored on site, but located within
secondary containment.

Accidental release from well fluids and spilis from construction equipment are the only sources of contaminate to
groundwater. ‘

All accumulated fluids to be hauled off site to UIC disiposal facility.

2. Describe procedures and equipment used to protect groundwater quality from the list of potential contaminant sources above.

All construction equipment will be inspected daily for leaks. Spill kits will be on site.

3. List the closest water body, distance to closest water body, and distance fiom closest Well Head Protection Area to the
discharge area.

The closest water body is an unnamed tributary to Big Run, approximately 1000 feet to the SW.
Maggoty Run is approximately 1500 feet to the NW.

The nearest Wellhead Protection area is 7.3 mi. to the SE (WV3305202 - Hundred Littleton
PSD).

4. Summanze all activities at your facility that are already regulated for groundwater protection.

N/A o
RECEN
office of Ot and Gas

.

@y st .
& v1ronrventam Proesho!
en m

5. Discuss any existing groundwater quality data for your facility or an adjacent property.

02/03/2023
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WwW-9- GPP Page of
Rev. 5/16 API Number 47 - 051 . 00394-00-00
. Operator's Well No.

N/A

6. Provide a statement that no waste material will be used for deicing or fll material on the property.

No waste material will be used for deicing or fill material on the property.

7. Describe the groundwater protection instruction and training to be provided to the employees. Job procedures shall
provide direction on how to prevent groundwater contamination.

During routine tailgate meetings groundwater protection will be a topic of discussion.

RECEIVED
Office of Oil and Gas

JAN 06 2023

Wy Lepanmern ot
Environmental Protection

8. Provide provisions and frequency for inspections of all GPP elements and equipment.

No fertilizer will be stored on site. Small quantities of fuel, oil, and lubrications will be stored on
site, but located within secondary containment. Construction equipment will be inspected daily

for leaks or spill.

Signamm: = %@é’ C:;é;ii/fﬁ—f

Date: 12/14/2022

02/03/2023



Legend

Storage Well Classification
/\ ACTIVE

7 OBSERVATION

<> SPECIAL

Well of Interest

Victory B Storage Field
Storage Well 2388
Marshall County, WV

USGS Topo Map (Scde 2000 Ft/ In) to be induded with
Project Determination & Infor mation Forms (PDIF)

L0.10.0 [0

UZ/UOorZ

523’




TH: 4,925 }4 7

nE 100394
o I Vv U

LATITUDE 39° 47 30" —
gu NOTES ON SURVEY
I/ | o 1. COORDINATES SYSTEM IS UTM, NAD 83 DATUM,
f' ZONE 17, U.S, METER AND WELL COORDINATES
} ESTABLISHED USING SURVEY GRADE GPS.
/ - §'f 2. SURFACE AND ROYALTY OWNER INFORMATION AND
/ L ; THEIR BOUNDARIES SHOWN HEREON WERE
/ T WAPS PROVIDED BY CLIENT AND FIELD LGCATIONS.
A { y fdh ~.] 3. THIS PLAT DOES NOT REPRESENT A BOUNDARY
/f | 7/ SURVEY OF THE PARCELS SHOWN HERECN,
E f /- ", | / 4. NO DWELLINGS AND BUILDINGS WITHIN 625 FEET
g / | /] OF PROPOSED OF CENTER OF PAD,
# | - BRI R 32023
# .‘ /[ f 6. NO PERENNIAL STREAMS, LAKES, PONDS,
” / | e b Ll
T-6-12.1 — 7. NO NATURALLY PRODUCING TROUT STREAM WITHIN
DONALD L. '/ 1‘. 300 FEET OF LIMITS OF DISTURBANCE.
| zZwick & / \
| caAIL zWick i \ !
i DONALD I | Dstlg;;'* | 7-6-11 \\ \
/ ZWICK & | /| KENNEDY & | 400376 STEPHEN L. | \ ;
= 5 GAIL ZWICK | '/ MARTHA J. SCOTT & ‘
"/":"‘ — ___;'__:_g /. KENNEDY J PAMELA SCOTT\ \
| WHITE OACTY,, . — _ﬂ\ )
i \ ,j‘D_GE:J-_:‘N i 7-6-12 |
| X | consoL MINING |
‘ d?e‘?’ ' & 5 g5 aE COMPANY, LLC w,
‘ S | . ROBIN E. QUIGLEY & | \
\ ' ‘?@_ DONALD QUIGLEY S S
Q’_\ 00098 g, I‘\,
, 71019 VICTORY B 2388
e "i" 5'}‘,\‘}5’ ) |
\ Dghy="" - }
: L. \ |
?f._; -_— _\‘_,,;J
— 7—10-21 . \ |
JAN C. DOBBS N
N TRUSTEE OF THE C & JAN Offic ECE_’VED |
‘ DOBBS FAMILY TRUST & e of Oilang
-‘ ERIC SCOTT DOBBS J a \
\ AN 0g
\ i \\\\ 00371 2023 N
\ . | wy i
\ . \ Enw'ror,meﬁ;ﬂmem of
\ I \ Protection
| .
LEGEND
& Active Well Location Victory B 2388 Coordinates:
B B i i NAD 83 N: 470,713,545 E: 1,659,149,814
NAD 83 Lat: 39.787145 Long: -80.600857
O Proposed Ges Well NAD 83 UTM N: 4,404,208.969 E: 534,176.292
Surfoce Troct Lines
Creek or Drain
---------- Reference Line
( - ) Denotes Location of Well on United States Topographic Maps ‘“‘;Kl!:g'gm""
o (X} g \ "l
|, the undersigned, hereby certify that this plat is .“‘\Q‘ .."\'c,'l-;N'é;.-.d =
correct to the best of my knowledge and belief SN he 0%, 'f),'._
,;& and shows all the infermation required by law and |§& ;' No. 687 "-. E
KEYSTONE the regulations issued and prescribed by the s 2 ’ e 3
A EOLVING Departm f Environmental Protection. Saet .-
CONSULTANTS, LLC . ' p :* '.'.STAIEOF?."-:
". e & g s;
Nepe @x{@ ¥ %, (ool RSN &
A ""74,0 LY ] \l\:\"\\
“ty SU RV P | ~EAL
. oot
El;f\wNi?u'G s DATE: December15 20 22
SCALE:  1"=500 STATE OPERATORS WELL NO; 2388
MINIMUM DEGR;EQES(?(;: ACCURACY: DEPARTMENTOIOL API WELL NO
PROVEN SOURCE OF ELEVATION: or__ % 48l ¢ 0004
NGS CORS Station STATE COUNTY PERMIT
WELL TYPE: [ OIL X1 GAS [ LIQUID INJECTION
(IF GAS) PRODUCTION: ] STORAGE [ DEEP [ SHALLOW
LOCATION ELEVATION: 1220' WATERSHED: Fish Creek QUADRANGLE: Cameron

DISTRICT:  Liberty

SURFACE OWNER: Robin E. Quigley & Donald Quigley LEASE NO: 3030801-000  ACREAGE2403/2023

ROYALTY OWNER: Robin E. Quigley; Donald Quigley; et al LEASE NO: 3030861-000  ACREAGE: 43+

PROPOSED WORK: [ DRILL [JCONVERT [] DRILL DEEPER [ FRACTURE OR STIMULATE [IPLUG OFF OLD FORMATION
[ PERFORATE NEW FORMATION (] OTHER PHYSICAL CHANGE IN WELL (SPECIFY)

Bd PLUG AND ABANDON [] CLEAN OUT AND REPLUG TARGET FORMATION: Big Injun
WELL OPERATOR:__ Columbia Gas Transmission, LLC DESIGNATED AGENT:
ADDRESS: 1700 MacCorkle Ave. ADDRESS:

Charleston, WV 25325-1272

COUNTY: Marshall

ESTIMATED DEPTH: 2987'

Brad Nelson
455 Racetrack Road
Washington, PA 15301

TH: 1,650’

LONGITUDE 80° 35' 00"
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1/31/23, 3:27 PM State of West Virginia Mail - plugging permit issued 4705100394 4705100164

02/23/2023

Kennedy, James P <james.p.kennedy@wv.gov>

plugging permit issued 4705100394 4705100164

2 messages

Kennedy, James P <james.p.kennedy@wv.gov> Tue, Jan 31, 2023 at 1:54 PM
To: maria_medvedeva@tcenergy.com, Strader C Gower <strader.c.gower@wyv.gov>, ebuzzard@marshallcountywv.org,
Austin Sutler <asutler@dgoc.com>

To whom it may concern, plugging permits have been issued for 4705100394 4705100164.

James Kennedy

WVDEP OOG

4 attachments

ﬂ 4705100164.pdf
3837K

ﬂ IR-8 4705100164.pdf
120K

o 4705100394.pdf
3597K

ﬂ IR-8 4705100394.pdf
120K

Austin Sutler <asutler@nextlvienergy.com> Tue, Jan 31, 2023 at 1:59 PM
To: "Kennedy, James P" <james.p.kennedy@wv.gov>

Was | supposed to get this one?

[Quoted text hidden]

02/03/2023

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=a86d95e94 7 &view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-a%3Ar-1011847669538062682&simpl=msg-a%3Ar-4839776... 1/1


https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ui=2&ik=a86d95e947&view=att&th=186092e203180f30&attid=0.1&disp=attd&realattid=f_ldkllzl70&safe=1&zw
https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ui=2&ik=a86d95e947&view=att&th=186092e203180f30&attid=0.2&disp=attd&realattid=f_ldklm1di1&safe=1&zw
https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ui=2&ik=a86d95e947&view=att&th=186092e203180f30&attid=0.3&disp=attd&realattid=f_ldklm31r2&safe=1&zw
https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ui=2&ik=a86d95e947&view=att&th=186092e203180f30&attid=0.4&disp=attd&realattid=f_ldklm4iy3&safe=1&zw



